COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
OFFICE OF ATTORNEY GENERAL

(747) 787-3646

LeRoy S. Zimmerman Reply T
AHSENB’GHEHAL September 12, 1986 15th Floo%py Q

Strawberry Sguare
4th & Walnut Streets
Harrisburg, PA 17120

Mr. J. H. Dent

Ms. Connie Breech

Deputy Sheriffs

Columbia County Courthouse
P. 0. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Deputies Dent & Breech:

I find no record on the computer system of this office
(Collections Unit, Office of Attorney General} of any
claim against Wayne F. Hess or Connle L. Hess; or
Howard F. Meade or Deborah L. Meade.

This deoes not preclude the possibility that such claim
by the Commonwealth could exist elsewhere.

Very truly vyours,
e T e 2 P

et -

PR
Thomas C. Zenbe, Jr.
Deputy Attorney General
Collections Unit
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CFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

4_1\,-3:\
SRREER
SHERIFF OF COLUMEBIA GOUNTY
COURT HousE - P,.DO. 80X 380 PHOME:
BLOOMSEURG, PA. 17815 ZiT-T7E84-198)

IN THE COURT QF COMMON FLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMON-
WEALTH OF PENRA.

NC. 58 of 86

WRIT OF EXECUTION

SERVICE ON HQOHARD F, MEADE

ON 9/12/86 ’ AT 10:15hrs __, a true and
attested copy of the within Writ of Execution and a true copy

of the Notice of Sheriff’s Sazle of Real Estate was served on the
defendant, HOWARD F. MEADE R At 230 SOUTH MERCHI

STREET, BERWICK

by handing te him

personally i i e ®
Service was made by personally handing said Writ of Execution and
Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate to the defendant.

So Answers®

- - -~

- A

Yo e ’7i‘"‘y““*ﬁ-}~~~~-
Deputy Sherift

For:

JOHN R. ADLER
Jobhn R. Adler, Sheriis

Sworn and subscribed befqgre me

this__ /3574 day ofﬂ;@%ﬁﬂé} /9@%9

Tami B. Kline, Prothonctary
Columbia County, Pennsylvania

. d. & CLK. 9F StV COURTS
WY COMM. EX Lst MR JAR ], 1688



LIEN CERTIFICATE

pate 9- 228 _

This is to certify that according to our records, the

tax liens in the. Tax Claim Bureau agalnst the proper
listed below, as of December 31, 19SS, bkhu\qif %%“
are as follows:

Ovnér or Reputed Cwner® Ho wﬂ'-vc} ' }/Y)QQCJQ '
former Owner

Parcel No. . Ot M~ Q} ‘75_ " Deed & Page 3] (, 3/
_ Description 330 S" M@wcaﬂ

L,

T YEAR e COUNTY ~ “"'TAX'EISTRICT“‘" ~ SCHOQL ' " TOTAL

NS | 5220 | -F04) | 27035 | Hede2

TCB FEE | (0.00

TOTAL LLL}]GQ
. The above flgures revresent the . amounts due during the
" month of* _T]Q{l. N 1Q\S?ﬂ

eonasced by LQ, AJL% S&Jﬂ

Fee $2.00

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BURFAU

T les

Director
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RFrFicE OF

'JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF CcOLUMBIA COUNTY

COURT HGQUSE - P.0O. BaX 380 PHONE:
BLOOMSBEURG, PA. 17815 F17-784-1991

IN THE COURT OF COMMON
PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNA.

NO. 58 of 86

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

- POSTING OF FROPERTY

9/27/86_at 1405hrs - POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S

SALE BILL ON THE PROPERTY.OF = HOWARD F. MEADE AND DEBORAH L. MEADE

COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA
COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF ° 'CONNIE BREECH =~~~ =~ = =

SO ANSWERS:

Lo foea il

Deputy Sheriff

- FOR:

JOHN R, ADLER o
John R. Adler, Sheriff

Sworn, and subscribed befo e this

\nmmﬁ—; -%*“p

Tami B. Kline, Prothonotary
Columbia County, Pennsylvania




OFFICE DF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUWSEE - &, 0, BOX 380 PHONE:
BLOOMSEBURG, PA, 17815 717-7B4-1991

SHERIFF'S SALE RFEAL ESTATE OUTLINE

DATE SENT DATE REC.

RECEIVE AND TIME STAMP G- 3-8

DOCKET AND INDEX 4 "#"'S/[,

SET FILE UP - g-L4)-%¢

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO
3 writs of exec, C)%l
3 copies of description (ﬁﬁl
whereabouts of defendants - Qﬁén
non-military affidavit = ' PEC/[’/_’%L g ’f/‘jé’
3 notices of sheriff's sale O/a
check for $500.00 = o Ok o
watchman release form = ' - ' /?QCE/L’E—:@# @‘//"J{J
afems Losha PogFE i

TYPE PROPER INFORMATION ON DESCRIPTION ' £

SET SALE DATE AND ADV., DATES (POST ON CALENDER)

ol
SET POSTING DATE ' C}/é

FILL IN EXECUTION NO'S ON PAPERS ' n%é

SET DISTRIBUTION DATES: ' r%

file date within week of sale

pay date after 10 days of filing

TYPE UP CARDS FOR PAPERS TQ BE SERVED -/ 2
PUT PAPERS TOGETHER WITH CARDS TO BE SERVED 9 J2-% £
SERVE PAPERS F-{L

notice of writ of execution

notice of sheriff's sale




QDFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF E:DLLIMEIA COUNTY
EOURT HOUSE - P.O. E0X 380
BLODMSBURG, PA. 17815

writ

FHONES
Z17-784-1991

DATE SENT DATE« REC,
[ 9
ONCE SERVED, DOCKET SERVICE
SEND COPY OF SERVICE TO ATTY .
SEND DESCRIPTION TO PRINTER V//f q,,([,jﬂé 7. 23
I

SEND NOTICE TO PRESS FCR PUBLICATION

Adv. 3 weeks prior to sale, once a week Thursdays

ONCE HANDBILLS ARE RECEIVEDR, SEND COPIES TO

Recorder of Deeds

Q/z—f‘cf

Tax claim office

Proth.-post on board’

Tax assessment office

post in sheriff's office

front of lobby

atty. office

send copy to defendant

SEND NOTICES TO LOCAL TAX COLLECTORS (certified mail)

. WATER AUTH. (certified mail)

SEWER (certified mail)

SEND COPIES TO IRS OFFICE IN PHILA, (Cert mall

include copy of
writ along with description)

SEND COPIES TC PA. PERSONAL TAX AUTH (cert. include copy of

mail,
writ along with description) '

1¥ CORP. SEND COPLES TO PA. SMALL BUSIRESS ADM.
copy of writ along with description)

(cert. mail, incluc

le




OFFICE DOF

JOHN R. ADLER

:
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
CEURT HOUSE - P.0O.BOX 280

BLOOMSBURG, PA. 17815

30 days BEFORE SALE POST PROPERTY

PHOKE:
F17-784=-195)%

DATE SENT ° DATE RECEIVED

221

send copy of posting to atty. =

627

PREPARE COST SHEET BEFORE SALE

HOLD SALE

PREPARE FINAI, COSTS SHEET

WITHIN FIVE DAYS OF SALE, POST DISTRIBUTION ALONG WITH AFFADAVIT

WITHIN TEN DAYS OF FILING DIST., MAKE DISTRIBUTION

PREPARE DEED AND TAX AFFIDAVIT FOR RECORDER

SEND DEED TO PROPER ATTY.

FILE FOLDER




Check No.
QuB6=-05324

72\ Beneficial

Baneficial National Bank 6225 .
Wilminglon, DE 1988 311

Pay to the order of

} SHERIFF @F C@LUMBIA C@UNTY

Data . Ci"eck Amomt S

LEEwBO000 18#08B70

 BOLAGLOS3 2B 1303 4 K00 2 5L

N osm/aef_mo 00**; '_] TN



Law Offices

HUMMEL, JAMES & MIHALIK

TO

29 East Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania

17815-1898
717-784-7367

E

Sue DATE March 27, 1987

c/0 Sheriff's Cffice
SUBJECT

Dear Sue:

Have the Meades sign three copies of this Receipt and Release and
each of them should keep one and you should keep one in the foreclosure
file. I would simply then issue a check to each of them for the amounts
stated.

Thomas Arthur James, Jr.



RECEIPT AND RELEASE

We, HOWARD MEADE AND DEBORAH MEADE, do hereby agree that
the proceeds check from the foreclosure sale on our real estate,

which check is in the amount of $2651.59 , shall be divided

by the Sheriff of Columbia County as follows:

TO: Howard Meade - $1325.80

TO: Deborah Meade - $1325.79

We further release the Columbia County Sheriff's Office and
all personnel of the Columbia County Sheriff's Cffice from any
liability which may exist as a result of the aforesaid division.
We further acknowledge receipt of the aforesaid amounts individually

from the Columbia County Sheriff.

DATED: i/ 0.7 Oz FILE AL
' HOWARD MEADE

EBORAH MEADE




DFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

COLRT HRUSE « P. 0O, BAQX 380 PHONE:
BLODOMSBURG, PFPA., 17815 717=-784-1991

March 23, 1987

Deborah L. Meade
244 Summerhill Avenue
Beryick, PA 18003

irzar Jeborah,

This letter is pursuant to the Sheriff Sale that was held in our office on
vour property. There is a balance of $2651.5% left over after all the lien
holders had been satisfied. This check will be sent to Howard Meade, made cut
to both names.

1¥ you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office.

Sincerely,

)Jwam/ )d/ W/

Susan S. Beaver
Deputy Sheriff



QFFISE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

ATy
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

COURT HOUWSE - P.O. B0OX 380 PHOMNE:
BLODMSBURE, PA. 17815 F717-784-1991

March 23, 1987

Howard Meade

725 W. Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603
Dear Howard,

This letter is to notify you that a check in the amount of $2651.59 will be sent
to your address after receiving this letter.

This check is money that was left over from the proceeds on the sale of your
property by this office.

This check will be made out to you and Deborah, and she has been notified of
this check being sent to your address.

Sincerely,

dran) o Eopuar)

Susan S. Beaver
Deputy Sheriff

ssbh



LAW OFFICES
HUMMEL, JAMES & MIHALIK
29 EAST MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA
17815-1898

Cleveland C. Hummel T17-T84-7367

Thomas Arithur James, Jr.
John A. Mihalik

Robert W. Buehner, Jr. February 20, 1987

John R. Adler, Columbia County Sheriff
Columbia County Court House
Bleomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Howard and Debcrah Meade
Dear John:

Please review the letter that I sent to the Welfare
Department. If you have not heard anything from them within the
next six weeks, please let me know. At that time I think that we
would be safe to forward the balance of the funds to the Meades
less the cost of satisfying the three Welfare Jjudgments. The
Prothonotary can tell you what that would be. Please put this in
your reminder system for six weeks.

Very truly yours,

Thomas Arthur James, Jr.
TAJJ/ckm

Enclosure



Cleveland C. Hummel

LAW OFFICES
HUMMEL, JAMES & MIHALIK
29 EAST MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA
17815-1898
717-784-7367

Thomas Arthur James, Jr.
John A, Mihalik

Robert W, Buehner, Jr. March 12, 1987

John R. Adler, Sheriff
Columpia County Court House
Blocomsburg, PA 17815
RE: Howard Meade

Dear John:

Enclosed please find satisfaction pieces in regard to the
Howard Meade foreclosure matter. These should be filed in the
Prothonotary's Office in order to satify those three judgments
and then, I believe, the net proceeds should be forwarded to the
Meades in both of their names. If you have any guestion, please
let me know.

Very truly yours,
Thomas Arthur James, Jr.
TAJj/ckm

Enclosures (3)



LAW OFFICES
HUMMEL, JAMES & MIHALIK
28 EAST MAIN STREET
 BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA
17815-1898

Cleveland C. Hummel | THT-T84-T367

Themas Arthur James, Jr.
John A. Mihalik

Rabert W, Buehner, Jr. ‘February 20, 1987

Offlce of F.A.T. R.
Department of Public Welfare
P. O. Box 8016

Harrisburg, PA 17105

RE: Howard and Deborah Meade
Property location - 230 South
Mercer Street, Berwick, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania

Gentlemen:

I represent the Columbia County Sheriff's Office as their
solicitor. Recently there was a foreclosure sale on the above
property. It was found that there were three Welfare liens on
the property in the amount of $5,000.00 each. The liens were

~dated November 23, 1983, May 4, 1984, and April 30, 1986.

After a foreclosuré sale on November 6, 1986, the balance
of the funds of §5,533.R4 were sent to you. You refunded to the
Sheriff's Office $2,668.09.

It appears that all three of these liens are now in fact
satisfied. For purposes of our records, I would appreciate it
if you could send us a satisfaction piece to satisfy these three
liens. We would appreciate it if you could do so at your earliest
convenience. If you have any questions, please let me know.

Very. truly yours,

Thomas Arthur James, Jr.

TAJ]j/ckm
Enclosures (2)
LRE: John R. Adler, Sheriff of
Columbia County



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA :  Court of Common Pleas
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

vs. : of  Columbia County
Term, 1983
Howard Meade

No. 1329

ORDER TO ENTER SATISFACTION OF JUDGMENT -

To the Proihonotary. C.C.P.

Enter satisfaction of judgment in the above-captioned case

upon payment of the prothonotary’s costs and State tax only.

)

William D. Lenaha o
Attorney No. 26782

Department of Public Welfare
Office of FAIR

P. 0. Box 8016

Harrisburg, PA 17105

Date 3/2/87

PA 184 . 3.80






COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA :  Court of Common Pleas
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

Vs, : of  Columbia County

Howard Meade, Defendant P Term, 19 81

No, 1241 on 8/21/81 revived to
496-1986 on 4/30/86

ORDER TO ENTER SATISFACTION OF JUDGMENT -

To the Prof_honotary, C.CP.

Enter satisfaction of judgment in the above-captioned case

upon payment of the prothonotary’s costs and State tax only.

4

William D. Lenaha I
Attorney No. 26782

Department of Public Welfare
Office of FAIR

P. 0. Box 8016

Harrisburg, PA 17105

Date 3/2/87

PA 184 - 3-80






COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA :  Court of Common Pleas
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

vs. : of Columb ia County

: Tetm, 1984
Howard F. Meade :
.No. 516

ORDER TO ENTER SATISFACTION OF JUDGMENT -

To the Proihonotary. C.CP.

Enter satisfaction of judgment in the above-captioned case

upon payment of the prothonotary’s costs and State tax only.

1

William D, Lenaha

Attorney No. 26782
Department of Public Welfare
Office of FAIR

P. 0. Box 8016

Harrisburg, PA 17105

Date 3/2/87

PA 184 - 3-80






COAMABMININE AT T NF PENaIrys
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DEPARTMLET OF PUHL . WELFARE
SBUREAU OF CLAIM SETTLEMENT

SUBMIT TO:

REQUEST FOR REFUND

BUREAU OF CLAIM SETTLEMENT
PROGRAM SUPPORT UNIT
BOX 8016

HARRISBURG, PA 17105

REFUND CASE INFORMATION
CLIENT'S NAME

SEND REFUND TO: (NAME AND ADDRESS}

Columbia County Sheriff's Department
Court House
Joln R. Adler, Sheriff

Blomsbur% Pa, 17815
Tax 1Dy 24000727

MEADE | Howard/Deborah

COURT DOCKET NO.

STATUS OF ASSIS

COPFBATIE

TaNCE

CEFENDANT'S NAME

CASE: [ 1 oren [} crosep
IF CLOSED, DATE OF CLOSURE
TERMS OF SUPPORT ORDER:
$ CUARENT PER DWEEK [:]MQNTH [ JorHen
s ARREARS

EFFECTIVE DATE

MNAME OF THOSE COVERED BY ORDER

NUMBER OF SUPPORT PAYMENTS
TO BE REFUNDED

>

DATES SENT TO BCS

AMOUNTS DATES SENT TO BCS AMOUNTS
REMARKS:
{Attach Additional Sheet if Aeguired)
Signature of Claim Swttimmeant Agent Data
3CS HEADQUARTERS USE ONLY
AREASON FOR OVERPAYMENT TYPE OF REFUND
o]
A PAYMENT AFTER CASE CLOSED SWUPPORAT DELAYED BENEFIT @) 9
) ] - 2 o 2%
= B
3 GVERCOLLECTION I:i ssi PROPERTY % = A )
c [:] PAYMENT ACCEPTED IN ERACR :! ve :] QOTHER g;: \E; i.i‘%.
™ L 4
D t:] OTHER EXPLAIN OTHER = e AR
Fa B
o G
EXPLAIN OTHER [} B w=
-

- e —r
|-/.5-5F#
flgn-\n]rt af Authorized Claim Sattlemant Employe Cate
TRANSMITTAL NO. | REVENUECODE | FND | DEP | app | YR E.'D ORG | EoTER | 084 S;‘CPPBELM AMOUNT
170517 OOL610021184-10L {001 (021 1841 86 T~~TLL00 | 99999 I $2668.09
(ALL APPLICATIONS MUST BE TYPED OR LEGIBLY PRINTED)

€563 -682



SHERIFF'S SALE

DISTRIBUTICON SHEET

& _DERORAH 1 . MEADE

BENFFICTAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT O%%:  HOWARD F

MO. _ 1293 of 1986 Jo

DATE OF SALE: NOVEMRER &, 1984

NO. 58 of 1986 ED

Bid Price $_ 13,500.00
Poundage 270.00
Transfer Taxes 270.00

Total Needed to Purchase
Amount Paid Down )
Balance Needed to Purchase

EXPENSES: T

Columbia County Sheriff - Costs $_ 125.00

- Poundage 270.00

Press-Enterprise .

Henry Printing —

Solicitar ) :

Columbia County Prothonotary

Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work
Realty transfer taxes

State stamps

Tax Collector (CONNIE GINGHER,BERWICK BORQ )

Columbia County Tax Assessment Office

State Treasurer

Other: _BFRWICK MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY

$14,0400.00

» 200,00

240,00

395.00

21746 47D

40.60 47V

30, 00

LR

18.50 o 1%

135,00 917

135.00 4

420,13 873

414 7 —8% >

4.00 b

78.75 1%

COL. CO., TAX CLATM | IEN CERTIFTCATE

2. 00—

TOTAL EXPENSES —

Total Heeded to Purchase
Less Expenses

Net to First Lien Holder
Plus Deposit

Total to First Lien Holder

TOTAL TO SECOND LIEN HOLDER-MONT. WARDS
TOTAL TO THIRD LIEN HOLDER D.P.W.

500,00

Pl
f
220.39 9%»

$5,533.64

6¢7




L0

TAXPAYER'S

TAX CLAIM BUREAU OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

LT
FOLIO NO. | | |
RECEIVED OF

ASSESSED TO

BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 1 7815

CLAIM NO.
SCHOOL DISTRICT

MUNICIPALITY

DESCRIPTION o S —
YEAR on 1TEM T _REAL ESTATE TAXES

_

| PENALTY
INTEREST Sl

- -Ii_

SSCHOOL. - o T

_.I9__

PENALTY

INTEREST

Lg\'_—'

PENALTY ) -t ~
INTEREST ! }
TOTAL ' \ ’ | |I ! |
PURCHASED BY T FEE
—_— . ___ADVERTISING ~
— | OTHER COSTS
'- parm. KOV 191986 TR —
T LCDENNIFT. Lol nirueren ~
REMARKS: AR CLAL L CREAD TOTAL b _
LJeasw —_— RECEIVED BY
[.] CHECK - o
[T M.0. o — o
If paid by check, receipt not valid until accepted by Drawee Bank, NO- TCB -RoReNY

REGETHR Jowbans o x4

BRNTED BY Thi STembakb



T UNION NATIONAL OFFICIAL CHECK 13-821755144 N

F" BANK & TAUST COMPANY OF SOUDERTON. PA
S 501042

N/ |
223

1113 19 _86.

eneasesnbesbousansnessntrne 3 5 340,

PAY TO THE ORDER OF _Sheriff of Columbia nos:nﬁ.

L YRR NATORRLC OGO,

O ..m fON, PA.

Dennls Smar

MEMO .
FEO SILNATLRE

TR IANK R EW YO S YA s

#0223i0L 22 8rLOLDE] B2a?55dLL
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SHERIFF'S SAL
FIRAL COST SHE
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E © % SHERIFF’S SALE - COST SHEET
BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISGOUNT CO. ¥S. HOWARD F. & DEBORAH L. MEADE

HQ._ 58 of 1986 E.D,

DATE OF SALEV’f NDVEMBER .45 1986

SHERIFF'S COST OF SALE: [}  7j

Docket & Levy - - % _14.00

Service 18,00
Mziling : : 27.00
Advartws‘;rg, Sale Bills & hews;:cpers S .00
Posting Handbills _ 9,00
T Mileage __14.00
Crying/Adjourn of Sale . . . 700
Sheriff's Deed s i —1n.on
Distribution | o aa .t
Sther  LOPYWORK : .00
. TOTAL . - . . . - o o o« - - o> 125 on
‘Press-Enterprise, Inc. S 517 ae
Henrie Pr'lns.‘mg ) - A0, £0
“Soliciter's Services i 10,80 .
TOTAL ' .- T . . $__288 p&
PROTHONOTARY: Liens List $ ol )
Deed Hotarization ' >.00
Other S
- ' TOTAL & . . o v e e e e e . S 5.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS: Copywork § ----
' - Deed 13.50
Cther SEF\RCH g _ ) 5.00

TOTAL . . v e e e e e e e L8 18.50,
REAL ESTATE TAXES:

Borough/Twp. & County Taxes, 1286 $ 139,25

School Texes, District BERWICK —, 19 86 T 280.88
Delinquant Taxes, 19 85, 18 , 19 {Totzl Amts.) 414,62
TOTAL . . . oo .o ... S_B34.75
FUNICIPAL REXTS:
Sewar - Hunjcipality  BERWICK , 198 S 78.75
Weter - Municipality , 19 -
TOTAL - $_78.75
SURCHARGE FEE: (Stete Treasurer) S _an
MISCELLANEIOUS:  LIEN CERTIFICATE s, 2.00
._ TOTAL S 2.00
ToTAL CCETS 51,356.06
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s AT N sy

O cous:r_ HOUSE CHECK
i REAL ESTAIE}.EEM&CQRQED %nng FATIRETS S L W 'Page N
’._;_f\: YAy Re 3 L
Purchng Pncc”&“' —rns . N o
REAL ESTATE MORTGAGE RECORDED IN BOOK..rpo \ D\fm ............. p.ge...?;;;f\. ........
- In ngg: nf \ FQL‘(\SLS\ 4t \r& \ \;\\ _J\X‘{ M}._“\‘;'},‘Q_\ﬁ_&» -
Dated \En\“\( Y ac;.“ﬂ e Tp Amouat of §.dbo 202
JUDGMENTS RECORDED e
- Date Bx Whom : - Amount ol
BRVARET > W Mr;;:;; AN
RSN s \mm\\:‘i \‘Bi.k_}b
et e \?\_\J \\& oalY . E:,L{}L
. 4\\\ e *?\m&m\ CRso Dt )
B ﬁa\&_ T, ) S h\\e\_ § \.;\‘\_A&_\SY W';\
S SR t?‘* o Y b
"\ SECURITY. AGREEME.N’{‘S DR FINANCING STATEMENTS RECORDED: -
- Dstel NI L B{ Whom Securlty _
SO SEN Y N f
- _Assassumr OFFICE I_NFORMATION TR b\\d -
' i ¥ Lot Size eeerrueesemeees
TaX Yaiug \0\&3 AN Age
. Repladamedt Value\c\@f“ 1\'(’553- ﬁ‘* Type of BIdG.  reemupurrreresenne
. Phsieal Yalue \C\Yi 5‘1\9‘3\ Condition
tual Vald( G o
CHECKED BY . " DATE.

CO



L “*0 SHERIFF'S_SALE - COST SHEET

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISGOUNT CO.

YS. HOWARD F. & DEBORAH L. MEADE

NQ._ 58 of 1986 E.D,

DATE OF SALE:  NOVEMBER .65 1986

SHERIFF'S COST OF SELE: .; .~

Docket & Levy -
Service
Mzi1ling

fidvertising, Sale Bills & Newspapers

Posting Handbills
Mileage
Crying/Adjourp of Saile
Sheriff's Deed
Gistribution

Other  copywoRry

“Press-Enterprise, Inc.
Henrie Printing
Seglicitor's Services

PROTHEONWOTARY: Liens Llist
Deed Notarization

$  14.00

Other

RECORDER OF DEEDS: Copywork
' Deed
Other SEARCH

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

Borough/Twp. & County Texes, 1986

School Texes, District BERWICK

Delinguant Texes, 19 85, 18 , 19

FIRICIPAL REXTS:
Sewar - Municipality  BERWICK

Weter - Municipaiity

SURCHARGE FEE: (State Treasurer)
BISCELLAKEDUS: LIEN CERTIFICATE

TOTAL COSTS

158.00
27,00
g.0a0
92.00
16.00
7.00
10.00
9. Q0 .t
.00
TOTAL « =+« « o v v e v o o S 408 gp
S 047 18 '
A0 .60
‘ 20 .00
TOTAL . . vt v v v v'e v o o o5 __ogn oo
_ ¢ L
5,00
TOTAL . . . . « v ¢ cf o = . . % 5.00
s . :
13.50
. 500
TOTAL . . . . . . o .. ... .5 18.50
$ 139,25
15 86 280.88
{Totzl Amts.) L1467
TOTAL . . . . « « « -« . - - . . % B34.,75
19 8¢ by 78.75 |
19 _———
TOTAL . . . . . . « « v« « -« . . % 78.75
' 4.00
$ 2.00
TOTAL S 2.00

$1,356.06




L ©°_ SHERIFF'S SALE - COST SHEET

Beonrdoal (55 men Difenen - €9

Frd e ¢

YS‘ f.}n;-’() - (,\/ ’._’. fa 1% ‘,__f ﬁ’ﬂé; e % ]‘ é

NO._ T b i &S

DATE OF SALE: 7L/neeim ot b

SHERIFF'S COST OF SALE: .© .

Docket & levy -
Service
Pailing

fdvertising, Sale Bills & Newspapers

Posting Handbills
T Mileage
Crying/Adjourn of Sale
Sheriffi's Deed
Distribution
Dther [ Oy
T

“Press-Enterprise, Inc.
Henrie Printing
“Solicitor's Services

PROTHONOTARY: Liens List
Deed Notarization

TOTAL © © v e o e e e e e e SRS 0

_ fi?/(}"é ¢
. Ha, oY
TOTAL © o v v v e e vt e o . 5 28,06
$E ’
s.e v

Other

RECORDER OF DLEDS: Copywork
' - Deed .
Other oy (_"'&:.';."Q

TOTAL « o e e e e e s e 8D, L

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

Borough/Twp. & County Taxes, 189 5‘;
School Taxes, District JJXu i cs.

Delinquent Taxes, 1% 3 , 19 » 19

AINICIPAL REXTS:
Sewer - Hunicipality f;%ﬂwn 1s

L 13 ¢ ¢
{Total Amts.)

TOTAL « . v v v v e ve ee 2 S

L

Water - Municipality

SURCHARGE FEF: {Sizte Treasurer)

-

MISCELLANEOUS: —r5m, <o~ S, 0%

TOTAL $

398’@ s 747 f
19 —
TOTAL = =« o o e e s %05
s Y ov
S t:‘“ l-v‘ \.‘
=7 G’O.

TOTAL COSTS



State of Pennsylvania | .

County of Columbia \

I, Beverly J. Michael, Recorder of Deeds, &c. in and for said County, do hereby certify that I have
carefully examined the Indices of mortgages on file in this office against
Howard F. Meade and Deborah I,, Meade

and find as follows:

See photostatic copy attached,

Fee _$5.00 in testimony whereof I have set my hand and seal
of office this 28th day of (Qctober
A D, 19 86

\ltnuc7}7?&4w RECORDER
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MORTGAGE

THIN MORTGAGE, wntered inte thit oS B e day of.. BT, BN T 1 SR AN

e BORARA P Maade L R
" - N -
heseln called “Mortgagors,” and BENEFICTAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, a Pesniy vanla torporntion having a office and place of

business st .. 06 H... Broad. Streat,. Hazleton , Penmyhanis, heretn callsd “Mortgages,"

L] 1 that to sscurs payment by Morigagors of o promipsory Note of even date herawith, In the Facw Amoun| of Note
$ b e ML tandfar any tanewal, reflnancing oz extenslon theroof, and any and wll loans or sdvances that me.

3 s ¥ be mude by Morigages
1o Martgagor thetealter fram time to time, or ether promluary Nole or other agreameoni to pay which may be mubatiiuted (hérefar, :nylf:r il

of which ars herelnafier teferred te st “promitcry Nate') and sl ather cbilgationt of Mortgagens unde the lermy and pravisions of this

:‘::c;:lsnse.!;!orlguurl do by thess presenis sll, grant snd convey Lo Mortpges, ALL the following dercribed roal extale situnted in the
¥ Barwick b o

{Borough ) of , County af Columbis O woalth of Pennrylvanis, doscribed ag followa:

{Towndhip) N My

Intert description of mortgured premis M ¥ d '
Premines described :f:l-nt Denedmgcﬁﬁc pi!w‘;l“ :gemgﬁ :gcordad in—CoiumLia -
;..- -'

County, Bloomsburg, Pa, Court House.

AEING peontas known and amigaetd s, 311G, 3 MOKROR. SEEOAS N— »

lonvbg-d to wld Mgrl 001 by Dard of Conveysnca duly recoeded In tha afMos for 1xa Racording of Deade [n aid County In Dead Book

NO.Z ., Fage b, ae said pramiss are thersin deserlb d
TOGETHER with all the bulldings end lmprovemants theraon knd additlons nhd alterations th

Hbertim, privilages, hared!iamenis and sppurtansnce eh o 1hareunto belonging or ap
10 HAYE AND TO HOLD the Mo gaged Pramizes hoceby pranlad and conveyed unto Mortpgen,

Ity successory und duigne, forevar,

, inciuding all sllaps, pusigewsyk rights,
£ heraln callad the Morigaaed Premives,
1o snd foe the uss and behool of Mortgages,

THIS MORTOAGE 19 MADE subject to the following conditions, i Mortgagor aps i
'1,_-_' Mortgagon will mukn il paymants on Ihe dus dals tharsal and perform all other obilpations u required or providad
"_‘ haroinl and bn sald promissory Mote,
. 2, Mortgagors will pry when dus all 6 snd anaumants lovied or assatand wguinal patd promises of say perl tharsolf, and
v wiil deliver recelpln tharefor 1o tha Mofigages vpon raquast.
| 8, Mortgagors will kaep the Improvemsnls on yuld proparty conatenlly Insursd against fure and such olhae hazwrds, insuch
amouant and with Juch carrlers ay Mortgeges shall appiove, wilh lod, If any, pryabls to Morigages ae lte Inlerest may
| Wppear.
. Mortgagors will nelther 1t nor sulfer any aiclp, wants, impalrment or deterlocetion of the mortgaged pramisen, snd
" sl rinisin the same In good order and repair,
4. In the wvani that Moctgegars defanll In the making af uny pyymant dus ind peyabis under sald promluory Mots, of in
. keeping end performance by Mortgagon of sny of 1he conditions or eovenants of this Motlgege or ald promisory
- Wote, Martgagee may [orthwith bring wa Aclion of Morigigs Foreclanure hereon, or dnniitute clher for welogure
ptoceedings wpon (hls Mortgage, snd may procesad 1o Judgment snd wxecdilen lo raiaret The balance dus on sl
promistory Note and any othisr turw thet may be dus thersunder, Inclading atiorany fres of 5% of Ihe balrnck dus
and payabia on sald promipory Nots, cants of sull, and coit of ssla,
sid anch of them, herehy walve mnd relésse all benafit and rellef from sny wnd a1l apprafeemeant, 1y and
In forcs ot herenftar passed, sithar for he banefll or rellaf of Moclgagors, of lmiting tha balance
skory Note 6 w sum not in axcen of (he smounl sctuslly pald by Ihe purchaser of the Morigaged
Premison &t ¢ sle theraod ln any Judiclsl proceedings upon aald prominory Note or upon 1his Morigage, of exompting
the Mortgsged Promises ar wny other premiscy of properly, rexl or peronal, or any perl of 1he praceed of sals thereof,
trom altachment, levy o sale under execullon, or providing for sny iy of axeculion ot other procen. .
BUT PROVIDED ALWAYS, that if Morigagora do puy oc causs this Motigags and the dubi hereby aecursd to ba paid In full, an the day and
L6 the manner provided fn s2ld promizaory Note, then This Morlgage wnd Lhe setals hereby pranted ahall ceare and dutermine and becoms .
vald, wny (hing hereln to the contrary motwithatanding. . T hs
The covenanty harcls contnined whall bind, snd Ihe banefiin and ndvantigs shall inure 1o, The redpecilve heim, wx .,
succemors, und akalgne of the preties herato, Wha t wind, The singuier number shall include the plurs), the pharel The singular, and Lhe us

cf sny gunder ahall be spplicable fo all genders,

4, Morgagon,
anamptlon lawa, now
dua undez 1#1d praml

Paymant cf thls Morigsge b subject 10 1he larma and conglilona of wald promigory Note of even ﬂl‘ll Mortgagors and Moctpp
1N WETHESS WILEREOF, tha sald Morigagors have signeid thin Morigegs, wlih seat(s) affland, on Lhe dats first above wrilten. .
Signed, Senled snd Dallurr_q In the Prasence of! n ’ " oo
" " . .
' .l;' ’ i ' (B{mi F '7';174& (BEAL)
. ) Tt : ) ) . CAEALY - : '
v (SEALY
. . [y L}
po0e 195 e 354 _ (sEAL} |
Lot RS I
i, .




e e

COMMOGNWEALTH OF FERNSYLVANIA: " Howm F HEM)E
COUNTY OF..,LHZ‘E.E‘HE.....M.." e | .
On thir 15 th day of...u MRY " 7 9 bafars me, & Motazy Publle, umtllho 23ova namad.

........ HOWARD. E.MEADE

Mortgegor{s) sbove namad, and scknowlndged tha wiihin Indenturs of Martpugs 1o be....

be recordod m such.

WITHESS my hand and 3es), the day and yeat aforenid,

P

"My uommlulon gl /’ % n«g'"'“

/!
g‘ ':-.,: I \\'5"‘“..\" CERTIFICATE OF RESIDENCE
: "'inmmu"" *
b AREE. .. MARVSAK of Bensriein beognt Compuny. Mote
named in the forugning Morigage, haraby eertity Thet the carreet residence addren of suid Mortpa e 44 “- roa tre‘ ?
e BAZ1ALON, Pennaylranls.
Wlinsis my hand, ihls .....1,5].'\"\1_.;_af......?.{.!I....m.....‘....... 19 .22-. ¥ /
’ Agent of Morigages
|
'
~
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STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

5S¢

PAUL R EYERLY III , being duly sworn accord

and says that Press-Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with i
and place of business at 3186 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of C
of Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1802, and h
daily (except Sundays and Legal Holidays} continuously in said Town, Coun.
the date of its establishment; that hereto attached is a copy of the

advertisement in the above eniitled proceeding which appeared in the issue

.

By virkuwe -pf o’ Writ of
Execution Mo, 58 of 1986,
issued out of the Court
of Common Pleas of Col-
umbia County, directed
to me, there will be
exposed to public sale,
by vendee ar outcry to
the highest and best bid-
ders, far cosh in fthe
Sheriff's Office, Court
House, in the City of
Bloomsburg, Columbig
County, Pennsylvania,
an:
Thurs.,Nov 6, 1986
ot 10:30 a.m,
In the faorenoon of the
said day, ali the right,
title and interest of the
Defendants, in and to:
ALL THAT CERTAIN lot
and a half situote on the
eosterly side of South
Mercer Street, in the
Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbie and
State of Pennsylvonio,
bounded and d);scribed
os follows, to wil. §

OCTOBER 16, OCTOBER 23 AND OCTORBER 30

™r

on

newspaper in which legal advertisement or notice was published; that neitl ;;
Press-Enterprise are interested in the subject matter of said notice and a‘u
that all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place,

publication are true. .
-l

o % o '
Sworn and subscribed to before me this J‘%M .day of o el _

(Notary
My Commission

Mk bOLFLy

. ALY

And now,
charges amounting to $
affidavit have been paid in full.

exactly as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and :TT'

—fncy—North 12 degrees

45 minutes East 60 feet
to a point, being the
southeasterly carner of
lot 40; thence North 77

i

degrees 15 minutes West -

along the southerly {in
of Lot No. 40, 145'.;; fee?
to the easterly side of
. South Mercer Sirget;
thence South 12 degrees

. 45 minutes West alon

the easterly side o
South Mercer Street, &0
fee? ta the place of
eginning. -
Being the northerly half of
Lot No. 38 and JI of Lot
No. 3% of “Map of Addi.
tion to Berwick, Pg,
developed by E.m.
Kocher, Berwick, Pg.
Scale 1"50° __ May 5,
é9§8 R.A. McCachran,

P Being the some premises

conveyed to Howard
Meade by deed dated
March 13, 1979 and
fffoiq?d in the Office of

, I hereby certify that the advertising and publication
for publishing the foregoing notice, and the fee for this



SHEZRIFF'S SALE

3Y VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO,., 58 of 1686, ISSUED OUT OF THE
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, DIRECTED TO ME, THERE WIll
BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENDUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HICHEST AND
BEST BIDDERS, FOR CASH IN THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE, COURTHOUSE IN THE
CITY OF BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, ON

THURSDAY NOVEMBER &6, 1986 AT 10:30 A.M.

IN THE FORENOON OF THE SAID DAY, ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST
OF THE DEFENDANTS, IN AKD TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT AND A HALF SITUATE ON THE EASTERLY SIDE
OF SOUTH MERCER STREET, IN THE BOROQUGH OF BERWICK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: TO WIT:
BLGINNING AT A POINT ON THE EASTERLY SIDE OF SOUTH MERCER STREET
20 FEST NORTH OF THE NORTHWESTERLY CORNER OF LOT NO. 37; THENCE SOUTH
77 DEGREES 15 MINUTES EAST AND PARALLEL WITH THE NORTHERLY LINE OF
LOT NO. 38, 145.5 FEET TO THE WESTERLY SIDE OF A 13 FOOT ALLEY;
THENCE ALONG THE WESTERLY SIDE OF SAID ALLEY NORTH 12 DECREES 45
MINUTES EAST 60 FEET TO A POINT, BEING THE SOUTHEASTERLY CORNER OF
LOT. 40; THENCE NORTH 77 DEGREES 15 MINUTES WEST ALONG THE SOUTH-
ERLY LINE OF LOT NO.40, 145.5 FEET TO THE EASTERLY SIDE OF SOUTH
MERCER STREET; THENCE SOUTH 12 DEGREES 45 MINUTES WEST ALONG THE
EASTERLY SIDE OF SQUTH MERCER STREET, 60 FEET TO THE PLACE OF
BEGINNING.
BEING THE NORTHERLY HALF OF LOT NO.38 AND ALL OF LOT No.39 OF"MAP
OF ADDITION TO BERWICK, PA.,DEVELOPED BY E.M. KOCHER, BERWICK, PA.
SCALE 1"=50' - MAY 5, 1928, R.A. MCCACHRAN, C.E.".
BEING THE SAME PREMISES CONVEYED TC HOWARD MEADE BY DEED DATED
MARCH 13, 1979 AND RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS
IN AND FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY IN DEED 300K 291, PAGE 631.
UNDER AND SUBJECT TO THE SAME RESERVATIONS, CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS,
COVIENANTS, EXCEPTIONS AND EASEMENTS AS APPEAR IN PRIOR INSTRUMENTS
IN THE CHAIN OF TITLE.
IMPROVED WITH A SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING KNOWN AS 220 SOUTH MERCER
STREET, BERWICK, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA. .
TOGETHER WITH ALL BUILDIWGS AND IMPROVEMENTS THEREON.
HOT IS HEREBY GIVEN TO ALL CLATIMANTS AND PARTIES IN INTEREST, THAT
THE SHERIFF WILL FOR ALL SALES WHERE THE FILING OF A SCHEDULE OF
DISTRIBUTION IS REQUIRED, FILE THE SAID SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION
NOT LATER THAN THIRTY (30) DAYS AFTER THE SALE, IN HIS OFFICE,
WHFRE THE SAME WILL BE AVAILABLE FCR INSPECTION AND THAT DISTRIBUT-
ION WILL BE MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SCHEDULE, UNLESS IXCEPTIONS

— ARE FILED THERETO WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS THEREAFTER.

SEIZED AND TAKEN INTO EXECUTICN AT THLEL SUIT OF THE RBENEFICTAL
CONSUMEIR DISCOUNT COMPLNY OF 44 WEST BROAD STREET, HAZLETONMN, PA,.
AGAINST HOWARD F. MEADE AND DEBORAH L. MEADE, AND WILL BE SQLD BY:

———

TERMS OF SALE: TEN (10%) PERGCENT CASH OR CERTIFIED CHECK DAY OF
SALE., BALANCE CASH OR CERTIFIED CHECK WITHIN EIGHT (8) DAYS AFTER
SALE .,

LAWRENCE M. KLEMOW, ESG. TO BE SCLD BY:

Attorney _ JOHN R. ADLER, SHERIFF

-




SHERIFF'S SALE

3Y VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 58 of 1986, ISSUED OUT OF THE
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBTA COUNTY, DIRECTED T0 ME, THERE WIll
BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENDUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HICHEST AND
BEST BIDDERS, FOR CASH IN THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE, COURTHOUSE IN THE
CITY OF BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, ON

THURSDAY NOVEMBER 6, 1986 AT 10:30 A, M.

IN THE FORENOON OF THE SAID DAY, ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST
OF THE DEFENDANTS, IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT AND A HALF SITUATE ON THE EASTERLY SIDE
7F SQUTH MERCER STREET, IN THE BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDEDR AND DESCRIRBED AS FOLLOWS: TO WIT:
BLCINNING AT A POINT ON THE EASTERLY SIDE OF SOUTH MERCER STREET
20 FEET NORTH OF THE NORTHWESTERLY CORNER OF LOT NO. 37; THENCE SQUTH
77 DEGREES 15 MINUTES EAST AND PARALLEL WITH THE NORTHERLY LINE OF
LOT NO, 38, 145.5 FEET TO THE WESTERLY SIDE OF A 13 FOOT ALLEY:
THENCE ALONG THE WESTERLY SIDE OF SAID ALLEY NORTH 12 DEGREES 45
MINUTES EAST 60 FEET T0O A POINT, BEING THE SQUTHEASTERLY CORNER OF
LOT. 40; THENCE NCORTH 77 DECGREES 15 MINUTES WEST ALONG THE SOUTH-
ERLY LINE OF LOT NO.40Q, 145.5 FEET TO THE EASTERLY SIDE OF SOUTH
MERCER STREET; THENCE SOUTH 12 DEGREES 45 MINUTES WEST ALONG TUE
EASTERLY SIDE COF SOUTH MERCER STREET, 60 FEET TO THE PLACE OF
BEGINNING.

BETING THE NORTHERLY HALF OF LOT NO.38 AND ALL OF LOT No.39 OF"MAP
OF ADDITION TO BERWICK, PA.,DEVELOPED BY E.M. KOCHER, BERWICK, Pa.
SCALE 1"=50' - MAY 5, 1928, R.A. MCCACHRAN, C.E.%.
BEING THE SAME PREMISES CONVEYED TC HOWARD MEADE BY DEED DATED
MARCH 13, 1979 AND RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS
IN AND FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY IN DEED BOOK 291, PAGE 631.
UNDER AND SUBJECT TO THE SAME RESERVATIONS, CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS,
COVENANTS, EXCEPTIOHS AND EASEMENTS AS APPEAR IN PRICR INSTRUMENTS
IN THE CHAIN OF TITLE.
IMPROVED WITH A SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING XKNOWN AS 230 SOUTH MERCER
STREET, BERWICK, CCLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTA.
TOGETHER WITH ALL BUILDINGS AND IMPROVEMENTS THEREOHN.
NOT IS HEREBY GIVEN TO ALL CLAIMANTS AND PARTIES IN INTEREST, THAT
THE SHERIFF WILL FOR ALL SALES WHERE THE PFILING OF A SCHEDULE CF
DISTRIBUTION IS REQUIRED, FILE THE SAID SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION
NOT LATER THAN THIRTY (30} DAYS AFTER THE SALE, IN HIS OFFICE,
WHFRE THE SAME WILL BE AVATLABLE FOR INSPECTION AND THAT DISTRIRBUT-
I0ON WILL BE MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SCHEDULE, UNLESS ZXCEPTIONS
= _ARE FILED THERETO WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS THERFEAFTER,
SEIZED AND TAKEN INTO EXECUTION AT THL SUIT OF THE BENEFICIAL
CONGUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY OF 44 WEST BROAD STREET, HAZLETON, PA.,
. AGATNST HOWARD F. MEADE AND DEBORAH L. MEADE, AND WILL BE SOLD BY:
T ———— .
TERMS OF SALE: TEN (10%) PERCENT CASH OR CERTIFIED CHECK DAY OF
SALE. BALANCE CASH OR CERTIFIED CHECK WITHIN EIGHT (8) DAYS AFTER
SALE.
LAWRENCE M. HLEMOW, ESQ. TO BE S0LD BY:
Attorney JOHN R. ADLER, SHERIFF




SHERIFF'S SALE

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXBECUTION NO, 58 of 1986, ISSUED QUT OF THE
CCURT OF COMMON PL¥AS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, DIRECTED TO ME, THERE WILl
BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENDUE OR OUTCRY TO THE UIGHEST AND
BEST BIDPERS, FOR CASH IN Ti[E SHERIFF'S OFFICE, COURTHOUSE IN THE
CITY OF BLOOMSRURG, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, ON

THURSDAY NOVEMBLER 6, 1986 AT 10:30 A M,

IN THE TFORENOON OF THE SAID DAY, ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST
OF THE DEFENDANTS, IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT AND A HALF SITUATE ON THE EASTERLY SIDE
OF SOUTH MERCER STREET, IN THE BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANTIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: TO WIT:
BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE EASTERLY SIDE OF SOUTH MERCER STREET
20 FEET NORTH OF THE NORTHWESTERLY CORNER OF LOT NO. 37: THENCE SOUTH
77 DEGREES 15 MINUTES EAST AND PARALLEL WITH THE NORTHERLY LINE OF
LOT NO. 38, 145.5 PEET TO THE WESTERLY SIDE OF A 13 FOOT ALLEY:
THENCE ALONG THE WESTERLY SIDE OF SAID ALLEY NORTH 12 DEGREES 45
MINUTES EAST 60 FEET TO A POINT, BEING THE SOUTHEASTERLY CORNER OF
LOT. 40; THENCE NORTH 77 DEGREES 15 MINUTES WEST ALONG THE SOUTH-
ERLY LINE OF LOT NO.40, 145.5 FEET TO THE EASTERLY SIDE OF SQUTH
MERCER STREET; THENCE SOUTH 12 DEGREES 45 MINUTES WEST ALONG THE
EASTERLY SIDE OF SOUTH MERCER STREET, 60 FEET TO THE PL4CE OT
BEGINNING.
BEING THE NORTHERLY HALF OF LOT NO.38 AND ALL OF LOT No.39 OFM"MAP
OF ADDITICN TO BERWICK, PA.,DEVELOPED BY E.M. KOCHER, BERWICK, BA.
SCALE 1"=50' - MAY 5, 1928, R.A. MCCACHRAN, C.E.".
BEING THE SAME PREMISES CONVEYED 'TO HOWARD MEADE BY DEED DATED
MARCH 13, 1979 AND RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS
IN AND FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY IN DEED BOOK 291, PFAGE 631.
UNDUER AND SUBJECT TO THE SAME RESERVATIONS, CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS,
COVENANTS, EXCEPTIONS AND EASEMENTS AS APPEAR IN PRIOR I ISTRUMENTS
IN THE CHAIN OF TITLE.
IMPROVED WITH A SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING XNOWN AS 230 SOUTH MERCER
STREET, BERJICK, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA.
TOGETHER WITH ALL BUILDIYWGS AND IMPROVEMENTS THEREON.
NOTICE IS HERERY GIVEN TO ALL CLAIMANTS AND PARTIES IN INTEREST, THAT
THE SHERIFF WILL FOR ALL SALES WHERE THE FILING OF A SCHEDULE OF
DTIOTRIBITION IS REQUIRED, FILE THE SAID SCUEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION
NOT LATER THAN THIRTY (30) DAYS AFTER THE Sa'., IN HIS OFFICE,
WirRE TilE BSAME WILL BD AVAILABLE FOR INSPECTION AND THAT DISTRIBUT-
TON WILL BE MADE IN ACCORDAMNCE WITi THE SCHEDULE, UNLESS YNCEPTIONS

= HRE PILED THERLDTO WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS THEREAFTER.
SEIZED AND TAKEN I'TT0 EXECUTION AT THL SUIT OF THE BENEFICIAL
CONSUMER DISCQUNT COMPANY OF 44 WEST BROAD STRIUET, HAZLETON, Ph.
AGAINST HOWARD F. MEADE AND DIEBORAH L. MEADE, AND WILL B¥ SOLD BY:
‘r""‘—"‘—-‘—n-

TERMS OF SaLLE: TEN (10%) PERCENT CASH OR CERTIFIED CHECH DAY OF
SALE. BALANCE CASH O CERTIFIED CHECK WITHIN EIGHT (8) DAVS AFTLER
SALE,
LAWRENCE M. KLEMOW, ES(. TO BE SOLD BY:
Attorney JOHN K. ADLER, SHERIFF




OFFICE GF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HaOQuuseE -~ .0, 430X 2803 PHOME?
BLODMEBURG, FA, 17815 Zi7-784-139931

September 11, 1986
Montgomery Ward

P.0. Box 1128
Creensburg, Pa, 15601

Dear Sir:

Enclosed ig a Writ and Neotice of & Sheriff's sale to e held
by our coffice on said date.

Please inform us if you have any cutstanding claims zg
this propsrtvy.

inst

o]

If you would have any gquestions, please contact this office.

eputy Sheriff



OFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURTY HOUSE - £.0, BOX 3820
ELOODOMSRBRLURSG, FA., 17815

FHAONE:
TiT-TBA4-199Y

SEPTEMBER 11, 1986

Pennsylvania Department of Welfare
Columbia County Board of Assistance
7th and Center Streets
Biloomsburg, Pa, 17815

Dear Sir:

Frnclozed is a Writ and Wotice 0f a Sheriff's sale to be held
by our office on said date.

Please inform us if you have any outstanding claims z=gainst
this property.

If you would have any questions, please contact this coffice.
Sin¢erely,

¢/ \J . )
J. nt, Deputy Sheriff



QFFICE OF

JOHN R, ADLER

COURT HOQUsE - P.D. E0xX 350 FHOME:?
BLOOMSBULRG, PA. 17E215 Fi7-78B84-1591%

SEPTEMBER 11, 1986
Chris Klinger
Boro =f Berwick

344 Market St.,
" Berwick, Pa. 18603

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a Writ and MNeotice of a Sherifftls sale to be held
by our office on said date.

lease inform us if you have any outstanding claims zgainst

P
this oproperty.

If vou would have any guestions, please contacht this office.

Sin Q?/
J . HF 1, eﬁ;ngheriff




OFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P,.O. BDX 280 FPHONE:
BLOBMSBURG, PA. 17815 F17-784-1991

SEPTEMBER 11, 1986

Keystone Water Co. ?

P.0, Fox 313
‘Milton, Pa. 17847

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a Writ and Notice cof a Sheriff's =sale Lo e held
by our office on said date.

Please inform us if you have any outstanding claims against
this property.

I1f vou would have any gquestions, please contact this office.

. W
J.9,)/ Beht, eputy Sheriff



OFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMEIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.0O.BOX 2ED PHONE;
BLOOMSRURG, Pa. 17815 717-784-1991

SEPTEMEER 11, 1986

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
SPECIAL PROCEDURE STAFF
MICHATL HARKINS

P.0O, BOX 12050

PHITLA. PA., 19106

Dear Sir:

Zrnclosed is a Writ and Notice of a Sheriff's sale te e held
by our office on said date.

Please inform us if vou have any outstanding claims against
this property.

If you would have any cguestions, please contact this cffice.

Sin éj?éz? Z
J. M. tBe t,/Beputy Sheriff



OFFiCE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HDOUSE - P.0. BOX 280 PHONE:
ELOCOMSBURG, PA. 17815 ' 7i7-784-15 91

SEPTEMHER 11, 198¢

Themas €. Zerba,Jr.
Deputy Attcorney General
Collections Unit
Fourth and Valnut Streets
Harrisburg, Pa. 17120
Dear S5ir:
Enclosed is a Writ and NHotice of a Sherifi’'s sale to be held
by our office on said date.

Please inform us if you have any outstanding claims against
this property.

If you would have any questions, please contact this office.

Sin Zﬁi%ié%;:?ﬁf
J.H, £, Deputy Sheriff



BENEFICIAL CONSUMER . IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
DISCOUNT COMPANY, : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY i
Plaintiff , CIVIL ACTION - LAW |
vs. _ MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE |
HOWARD F. MEADE and %
DEBORAH L. MEADE, §
Defendants :  NO. 1293 1984~ |

CERTIFICATION OF LIENHOLDERS

I, LAWRENCE M. KLEMOW, ESQUIRE, Attorney for the Plaintiffé
hereby certify that the following are lienholders of record
against Howard F. Meade and Deborah L. Meade:

1., Montgomery Ward
P.0. Box 1128
Greensburg, Pa. 15601

2. Pennsylvania Department of Welfare
Columbia County Board of Assistance
/th and Center Streets
Bloomsburg, Pa. 17185

Dated: \S“:‘\ 2 \ajh

Lawrence M. K Esquire
Attorney for Plainfiff

81 N. Laurel Street
Hazleton, Pa. 18201

d3g




LAW OFFICES

GILLASSBERG AND KLEMOwW

£f NORTH LAURKEIL STREET
CONYNOHAM OFFICE:
BROOKHILL CENTLER

HAZLETON, PENNSYLVANIA 165201

(717) 4565-BE33 ROUTE 93
DAVID L, GLASSBERG CONYNGHAM, PENNSYTLVANTA (8219
LAWRENCE M. KLEMOW 717 788-4812

September 8, 1986

Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, Pa. 17815

Re: Beneficial Consumer Discount Company v Howard F. and
Deborah L. Meade
No. 1293 1984

Dear Sir:

As you requested, I am enclosing an affidavit of non-military service
and a release from responsibility for not posting a watchman or
purchasing insurance.

Please advise if any further information is required.

{ Veyy truly yours,

LMK:ad
cc: Diane Sarday



BENEFICIAL CONSUMER :  IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
DISCOUNT COMPANY, : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Plaintiff : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
V5. : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

HOWARD F. MEADE and
DEBORAH L., MEADE,

b
0

Defendants : NO. 1293 1984

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

You are hereby released from all responsibility for
not placing a watchman or purchasing liability insurance for any%
damage to personal property or real estate by virtue of this .

Writ.

. \
\B\te.n@nce M. Klemow _Jysquire

Attorney for Plaintiff



BENEFICIAL CONSUMER = = “IN-THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

DISCOUNT COMPANY, : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff : CIVIL ACTION LAW
VS. : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

HOWARD F. MEADE and
DERORAH L. MEADE,

Defendants : NO. 1293 1984
AFPIDAVIT IF NON MILITARY SEHVICE
OF DEFENDANT

o ok ok ok o e A AR A 3 ok O ok o o ok ok ok K ok ok ke ok o ok o K
COMMONWEALTH OF PitHNSYLVANTA

L
s55

COUITY OF LUZERNE

Lawrence M. Klemow being duly sworn according to law, does

denose and say he did, upon request of

Howard F. Meade and Deboragh 1.. Meade

investigate the status of
wiih regards to the soldiers and Sailors'Civil Relief Act of 19403 and that

he made such investigation personally.
Howard F. Meade and Deborah 1. Meade

and your affiant avers that
ix/are not now, nor;gﬁﬁywere he/they, within a period of three months last,

in the military or naval service of t %United States within the purview of

ithe aforesaid Soldiers! and Sailors'm

Sworn to and subseribed before me

this___8th day of_Sept._ _,19%86.

C,LA_ b 5 ( o )QL Etn ( 1,_-E:L-:;}
)

ALE&_EF}TA DOUGLAS, Notary Publie
. Haziaion, Luzerns County, Pa.
sy Gommission Expires Oct, 71, 1988




BENEFICIAL CONSUMER : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

DISCOUNT COMPANY : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Vs, : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

HCOWARD ¥, MEADE and
DEBORAH L. MEADE,

Defendant . NO. 1293 198X 5"

NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE OF REAL ESTATE

TO: Howard F. Meade and Deborah L. Meade, defendants herein and
title owners of the real estate hereinafter described:

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN by virtue of a writ of
execution, No. éféi 1686 issued out of the Court of Common
Pleas of Columbia County, directed to me, there will be exposed
to public sale, by venue or outcry to the highest and best
bidders, for cash, in Sheriff's Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania on the éTA day of A/C'UE'ME)EE
at 1050 o'clock @, .M., all your right, title
and interest in and to all that certain piece or parcel of ground
situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State
of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

ALL that certain lot and a half situate on the

easterly side of South Mercer Street, in the Borough

of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of

Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to

wit:




BEGINNING at a point on the easterly side of South
Mercer Street 20 feet North of the northwesterly
corner of Lot No. 37; thence South 77 degrees 15
minutes East and parallel with the northerly line of i
Lot No. 38, 145.5 feet to the westerly side of a 13 !
foot alley; thence along the westerly side of said
alley North 12 degrees 45 minutes East 60 feet to a
point, being the southeasterly corner of Lot No. 40;
thence North 77 degrees 15 minutes West along the
southerly line of Lot No. 40, 145.5 feet to the
easterly side of South Mercer Street; thence South 12
degrees 45 minutes West along the easterly side of
South Mercer Street, 60 feet to the place of
Beginning.

BEING the northerly half of Lot No. 38 and all of Lot

No. 39 of '"Map of Addition to Berwick, Pa., developed
by E.M. Kocher, Berwick, Pa. Scale 1" = 50' - May 5,
1928, R.A. McCachran, C.E.™".

BEING the same premises conveyed to Howard Meade by %
deed dated March 13, 1979 and recorded in the Office :
of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County in
Deed Boock 291, page 631.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to the same reservations, :
conditions, restrictions, covenants, exceptions and

easements as appear in prior instruments in the chain




of title.
IMPROVED with a single family dwelling known as 230
South Mercer Street, Berwick, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania. :
TOGETHER with all buildings and improvements thereon. %

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties iné
interest, that the Sheriff will within thirty (30} days |
thereafter file a schedule of distribution in his office, where
the same will be available for inspection and that distribution
will be made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions
are filed thereto within ten (10) days thereafter.

SEIZED AND TAKEN INTO EXECUTION at the suit of
Beneficial Consumer Discount Company of Hazleton, Pennsylvania,
against Howard F. Meade and Deborah L. Meade, his wife, and will
be sold by:

VICTOR VANDLING
SHERL OF COLUMBIA COUNRY

Glassberg and Klemow
8l N. Laurel Street 5
Hazleton, Pa. 18201 ;




BENEFICIAL CONSUMER : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

DISCOUNT COMPANY : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff : CIVIL ACTION - LAW é
vS. : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE i
HOWARD F. MEADE and : é
DEBORAH L. MEADE, : (ﬁéjfyﬁ—/752§ _ %
Defendant : NO. 1293 198 |

WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA ) !
ss:
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA )

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the ;

above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the following

described property: i
ALL that certain lot and a half situate on the
easterly side of South Mercer Street, in the Borough

of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of

Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to

wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the easterly side of South
Mercer Street 20 feet North of the northwesterly
corner of Lot No. 37; thence Scuth 77 degrees 15 i

minutes East and parallel with the northerly line of




Lot No. 38, 145.5 feet to the westerly side of a 13
foot alley; thence along the westerly side of said
alley North 12 degrees 45 minutes East 60 feet to a
point, being the southeasterly corner of Lot No. 40 ;
thence North 77 degrees 15 minutes West along the
southerly line of Lot No. 40, 145.5 feet to the
easterly side of South Mercer Street; thence South 12
degrees 45 minutes West along the easterly side of
South Mercer Street, 60 feet to the place of
Beginning.

BEING the mortherly half of Lot No. 38 and all of Lot
No. 39 of '"Map of Addition to Berwick, Pa., developed
by E.M. Kocher, Berwick, Pa. Scale 1" = 50' - May 5,
1928, R.A. McCachran, C.E.'".

BEING the same premises conveyed to Howard Meade by
deed dated March 13, 1979 and recorded in the Office
of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County in
Deed Boock 291, page 631.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to the same reservations,
conditions, restrictions, covenants, exceptions and
easements as appear in prior instruments in the chain
of title.

IMPROVED with a single family dwelling known as 230
South Mercer Street, Berwick, Columbia County,

Pennsylvania.




Amount Due $5144.72
E Attorneys fees 771.70

Interest from November 6, 1985 354.99

Prothonotary




i
:
BENEFICTAL CONSUMER : IN THE COURT OF CCMMON PLEAS é
DISCOUNT COMPANY : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY :
Plaintiff : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
VS. : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE é
HOWARD F. MEADE and : i
DEBORAH L. MEADE, : ;
Defendant : NO. 1293 198¥ 5~ |
AFFIDAVIT OF RESIDENCE §
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA ) é
COUNTY OF LUZERNE )SS. 5
Lawrence M. Klemow, being duly sworn according to law,
deposes and says that to the best of his knowledge, information é
and belief, the last known residence of the defendant, Howard ¥. g
Meade is 230 South Mercer Sgxget, Berwick, Pa. and of the E
Sworn and subscribed to before me _
this ;‘\ff"{"aday of (-{-.*‘__(j.(,ue."(" 1986. 1
h (ol de :7(-@«-*- (i j'{ d.;
ALEE;TA DOUGLAS, Notary Pubtle
ty Commission gggacéogggy,1 1008 i—
R .

E& i @gsﬁ é 2n
. g <

ERLTMES
L
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@o the Bonorabvle, the Judaes within named:

I HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to
me directed, I seized and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due
legal and timely notice of the time and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapets

and by handbills set up in the most public places in my bailiwick, I did on _ THURSDAY. _ ~ _ __ the

LSIXTHO day of NOVEMBER -

o’clock. A. M., of said day at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pa., expose said premises

to sale at public vendue or outcry, when and where 1 sold the same to. DENNIS B. SMAR

for the price or sum of THIRTEEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED ($132,500)PLUS. TWO. HUNDRED AND

SEVENTY DOLLARS($270.00)POUNDAGE AND TWO HUNDRED SEVENTY($270.00) TRANSFERGILE

being the highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price

bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows, viz: To costs . SEE ATTACHED .
Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answets ’{:j;.f o
T_:-/-/;// / ) T "///’ .~
//; ,(/ ¢ 7/( /,;,-:/{_f‘é’.gé <.z _.Sheriff



